Book8326 - Page625 Page 1 of 2

For Registration Sharon A. Davis
Register of Deeds
Durham County, NC
Electronically Recorded
2017 Dec 12 09:33 AM NC Rev Stamp: \$ 190.00
Book: 8326 Page: 625 Fee: \$ 26.00
Instrument Number: 2017043601
DEED

North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$190.00		***	
Parcel Identifier No. 138251 Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Mann, McGibney & Jordan, PLLC, 621 W. Jones	Street, Raleigh, N	C 27603	
This instrument was prepared by: Mann, McGibney & Jordan, Pl			7.27603
Brief description for the Index: Lots 1 and 2, Property of Frances			221003
THIS DEED made this day of December 2017	乙, by and between		
GRANTOR		GRANT	TEE
Norman Matthew Dyson and Cristian Dyson, a married couple 1318 Meadow Lane Chapel Hill, NC 27516	Doreen Fortin I 1027 N. Main S Burlington, NC		
Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: name, ne corporation or partnership. The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by con	de said parties, th		
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration pand by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey un condominium unit situated in the City of Burlington,	to the Grantee in	n fee simple, all tha	t certain lot, parcel of land or
That certain tract or parcel of land in Burlington Township, Alam BEING ALL OF THE LOT NUMBERS ONE (1) AND TWO (2 Dixon, Heirs" which plat is duly recorded in the Office of the Re, which plat reference is hereby made for a more complete description.) as shown on pla gister of Deeds fo	t entitled "Final Plat,	Property of Frances Ruth E.
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by	instrument record	led in Book 3650 pag	ge 612.
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes on A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat	r <u>X</u> does not in Book 67 page 22.	clude the primary res	sidence of a Grantor.
	1		
NC Bar Association Form No 3 © 1976, Revised © 1/3/2010, 2013		Thi	s standard form has been approved by

Submitted electronically by Mann, McGibney & Jordan, PLLC in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable

documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Durham County Register of Deeds.

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association

Book8326 - Page626 Page 2 of 2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

(Entity Name)	Print/Type Name: Norman Matthew Dison (SEAL)
	۵ مد ، شر
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Cuttian Myson (SEAL)
rinu type wane & title.	Print/Type Name: Cristiah Dyson
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
By:	(SEAL)
By: Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
personally appeared before me this day and acknowle expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or sea	nty and State aforesaid, certify that Norman Matthew Dyson and Cristian Dyson ledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein all this day of
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the Cour	nty and State aforesaid, certify that Norman Matthew Dyson and Cristian Dyson